(3) Ninety days in the case of an admitted entity requesting authority to change the name under which it will conduct its business
with the public in this state.

(b) Except in the case in which an applicant has already paid a fee on a pending application for admission, the commissioner shall
collect a one-hundred-thirty-six-dollar ($136) fee for filing each application for name approval and reservation. An application for
name approval may contain not more than three names in the order of applicant’s preference and the commissioner’s approval shall
be limited to only one name submitted by any one application.